ALMA Observing Activity from 2023-09-11T17:59:00 to 2023-09-18T18:00:00
QAO pass executions

2023-09-18

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

16:33:25 17:56:28 2022.A.00032.S ngc4038_a_03_TM1 A 5-pc-scale study of molecular Saito EA 12-m 3
clouds in the Antennae

16:05:38 17:21:38 2022.1.00131.S BHR71_IR_a_03_7M Outflows in Class 0/I Protostars with  Plunkett NA 7-m 3
ALMA: A multi-scale approach

14:47:43 16:32:49 2022.A.00032.S ngc4038_a_03_TM1 A 5-pc-scale study of molecular Saito EA 12-m 3
clouds in the Antennae

12:48:31 14:34:57 2022.A.00032.S ngc4038_a_03_TM1 A 5-pc-scale study of molecular Saito EA 12-m 3
clouds in the Antennae

10:49:44 11:53:27 2022.1.01570.S WB89 809 _a 03 TP  An ACA census of molecular clouds Jian EA Total Power 3
across the Galactic disk

10:32:04 11:42:30 2022.1.00131.S L1489IRS_a_03_7M Outflows in Class 0/l Protostars with  Plunkett NA 7-m 3
ALMA: A multi-scale approach

10:21:46 12:02:57 2022.1.00917.S LMC_clum_a_06_TM1 THAURES: THousands of AU Traficante EU 12-m 6
RESolution study of the CMF in the
LMC

08:41:12 10:15:28 2022.A.00036.S HL_Tau_c_03_TM1 Band 3 Survey of HL Tau as a WSU Loomis NA 12-m 3
Test Dataset

07:53:08 09:21:01 2022.1.00360.S NGC1097_a_03_7M ALMA-FACTS: FundAmental CO 1-0 Koda NA 7-m 3
Transition Survey of Nearby Galaxies

07:48:36 09:14:50 2022.1.00992.S SVS13A a 03 TP Fully characterization of streamers in Pineda EU Total Power 3
the embedded phases of star
formation

06:50:29 08:25:42 2022.A.00036.S HL_Tau_b_03_TM1 Band 3 Survey of HL Tau as a WSU Loomis NA 12-m 3
Test Dataset

05:17:09 06:40:29 2022.1.00276.S M33_d _03_7M Resolving the Cloud-Cluster Rosolowsky NA 7-m 3
Ecosystem in M33

05:00:20 06:47:20 2022.A.00034.S MUSE_3D_a_03_TM1 B3 observation of a super-deep field Dent EU 12-m 3
in HDF-S

02:55:23 03:30:20 2022.1.00115.T Supernov_g_06_TM1  Rapid ToO Observations of Nearby = Maeda EA 12-m 6
Supernovae: Probing The Final
Evolution of Massive Stars

02:24:02 03:41:20 2022.1.00992.S B335_a 03 _7M Fully characterization of streamers in Pineda EU 7-m 3
the embedded phases of star
formation

01:56:33 03:25:33 2022.1.01204.S C76_a_03_TP Forming hub-filament systems: An  Peretto EU Total Power 3
unbiased study of the gas kinematics
of increasingly complex filamentary
structures

01:08:18 02:55:06 2022.A.00034.S MUSE_3D_a_03_TM1 B3 observation of a super-deep field Dent EU 12-m 3
in HDF-S

00:07:03 01:33:46 2022.1.00992.S B335_a 03_7M Fully characterization of streamers in Pineda EU 7-m 3
the embedded phases of star
formation

00:06:42 01:16:10 2021.1.00172.L Sgr_A st p 03 TP ACES: The ALMA CMZ Exploration Longmore EA EU NA Total Power 3
Survey

2023-09-17

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:12:27 00:53:07 2022.1.00070.S J162656_a_06_TM1 Unveiling Planet Formation in the Disk Takakuwa EA 12-m 6
around a Candidate Substellar Object
J162656.43-243301.5

22:54:29 00:06:37 2021.1.00172.L Sgr_A_st_p_03_TP ACES: The ALMA CMZ Exploration Longmore EA EU NA Total Power 3
Survey

22:37:49 00:06:26 2022.1.00992.S B335_a 03_7M Fully characterization of streamers in Pineda EU 7-m 3
the embedded phases of star
formation

20:58:43 22:19:21 2022.1.01570.S H09_97_a_03_7M An ACA census of molecular clouds Jian EA 7-m 3
across the Galactic disk

11:17:56 12:12:27 2022.1.01308.S Orion_Ba_a_03_7M The chemical richness of the Orion  Alarcén NA 7-m 3
Bar and its role as a lab of CH3CN
chemistry in disk-evolved systems

11:10:09 12:06:22 2022.1.01570.S WB89_809 a 03_TP  An ACA census of molecular clouds Jian EA Total Power 3
across the Galactic disk

10:58:52 12:02:37 2022.1.00313.S ab_aur_a_06_TM1 Planet formation in AB Aur Tang EA 12-m

09:35:00 11:09:33 2022.1.01108.S SU_Aur_a_06_TP Probing the Kinematics of Streamers Galloway- NA Total Power

Sprietsma
09:12:11 10:50:39 2022.1.00313.S ab_aur_a _06_TM1 Planet formation in AB Aur Tang EA 12-m 6
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2022.1.00300.S

2022.1.00115.T

2022.1.01759.S

2022.1.00992.S

2022.A.00034.S
2022.1.01182.T

2022.1.01204.S

2022.1.01182.T

2022.1.00992.S

2022.1.01182.T

2021.1.00172.L

Project Code

EDJ2009-_a_06_7M

B5-IRS1_a_06_TP

HL_Tau_a_03_TM1

IRAS_041_a_06_TP

NGC1097_a_03_7M

J0100+28_a_06_TM1

Supernov_j_03_TM1

AMICO1_a_03_7M

B335_a_03_7M

MUSE_3D_a_03_TM1

Swift_J1_fgh_04_TM1

C76_a_03_TP

Swift_J1_gh_03_TM1

B335_a_03_7M

Swift_J1_def_06_TM1

Sgr_A_st_p 03_TP

SchedBlock

Testing the origin of warm carbon- Yang
chain chemistry in Perseus protostars

Quest for the source: connecting a
filament to infalling gas towards a
protostar in Barnard 5

Band 3 Survey of HL Tau as a WSU Loomis
Test Dataset

Outflows in Class 0/I Protostars with  Plunkett
ALMA: A multi-scale approach

ALMA-FACTS: FundAmental CO 1-0 Koda
Transition Survey of Nearby Galaxies

Resolving the puzzle of growing the Wang
ultraluminous quasar at z=6.3 with
ALMA and JWST

Rapid ToO Observations of Nearby = Maeda
Supernovae: Probing The Final
Evolution of Massive Stars

Pathway to Euclid: characterisation of Di Mascolo
a richness-complete sample of galaxy
clusters

Fully characterization of streamers in Pineda
the embedded phases of star

formation

B3 observation of a super-deep field Dent
in HDF-S

Constraining Jet Formation and
Evolution with X-ray Binaries

Forming hub-filament systems: An
unbiased study of the gas kinematics
of increasingly complex filamentary
structures

Constraining Jet Formation and
Evolution with X-ray Binaries

Fully characterization of streamers in Pineda
the embedded phases of star
formation

Constraining Jet Formation and
Evolution with X-ray Binaries
ACES: The ALMA CMZ Exploration Longmore
Survey

Tetarenko

Peretto

Tetarenko

Tetarenko

Project Title PI

Valdivia Mena

EA

EU

NA

NA

NA

NA

EA

EU

EU

EU

NA

EU

NA

EU

NA

EA EU NA

Executive

Total Power

12-m

Total Power

12-m

12-m

12-m
12-m

Total Power

12-m

12-m

Total Power

Array

Band

23:52:15

22:49:02

22:28:47

15:11:10

13:21:09

12:37:36

11:40:51

10:53:22

10:02:52

08:59:41

08:17:02

00:39:42

00:02:36

00:09:26

16:17:08

15:02:01

13:53:23

13:20:36

12:12:48

11:25:37

10:40:57

09:48:26

2022.1.01570.S

2021.1.00172.L

2022.1.00070.S

2022.1.00951.S

2022.1.00917.S

2022.1.01237.S

2022.1.01122.S

2022.1.00131.S

2022.1.00131.S

2022.1.00917.S

2022.1.01232.S

HO9_212_a_03_7M

Sgr_A_st_ p 03_TP

J162656_a_06_TM1

NGC_4689_a_06_TM1

LMC_clum_a_06_TM1

G214.5-1_a 03_7M

NGC1574_a_06_TM1

IRAS_041_b_03_7M

IRAS_041_a_03_ TP

LMC_clum_a_06_TM1

NGC1482_a_07_TP

An ACA census of molecular clouds Jian
across the Galactic disk

ACES: The ALMA CMZ Exploration Longmore
Survey

Unveiling Planet Formation in the Disk Takakuwa
around a Candidate Substellar Object
J162656.43-243301.5

Revisiting the slope of black hole Thater

scaling relations for spiral galaxies

THAURES: THousands of AU
RESolution study of the CMF in the
LMC

Are fibres present in the giant Clarke
molecular filament G214.5-1.8
The Most Accurate Extragalactic
Supermassive Black Hole Masses
Ever Measured

Outflows in Class 0/ Protostars with  Plunkett
ALMA: A multi-scale approach

Traficante

Bureau

Outflows in Class 0/I Protostars with  Plunkett
ALMA: A multi-scale approach

THAURES: THousands of AU
RESolution study of the CMF in the
LMC

Molecular gas conditions in the Salak
starburst-driven outflow in NGC 1482

Traficante

EA

EA EU NA

EA

EU

EU

EA

EU

NA

NA

EU

EA

7-m

Total Power

12-m

12-m

12-m

Total Power

12-m

Total Power



07:19:59 08:59:36 2022.1.01122.S NGC1574_a_06_TM1 The Most Accurate Extragalactic Bureau EU 12-m 6
Supermassive Black Hole Masses
Ever Measured

06:45:50 08:16:29 2022.1.01232.5 NGC1482_a 07_TP Molecular gas conditions in the Salak EA Total Power 7
starburst-driven outflow in NGC 1482

05:32:31 06:45:10 2022.1.01479.S ngcl385_a 03_TP CO Excitation Across the Local den Brok EU Total Power 3
Galaxy Population

05:12:01 06:59:04 2022.A.00034.S MUSE_3D_a_03_TM1 B3 observation of a super-deep field Dent EU 12-m 3
in HDF-S

05:10:09 06:38:12 2022.1.00360.S NGC1097_a_03_7M ALMA-FACTS: FundAmental CO 1-0 Koda NA 7-m 3
Transition Survey of Nearby Galaxies

03:47:56 05:10:03 2021.1.00960.S 4C23.56_a _04_7M Detecting extended [CI] emissionin  Lee EU 7-m 4
the 4C23.56 protocluster at z=2.5

03:31:09 05:11:57 2022.1.00300.S J0100+28_a_06_TM1 Resolving the puzzle of growing the Wang NA 12-m 6
ultraluminous quasar at z=6.3 with
ALMA and JWST

02:03:22 03:06:29 2022.1.01204.S C76_a 03_TP Forming hub-filament systems: An Peretto EU Total Power 3
unbiased study of the gas kinematics
of increasingly complex filamentary
structures

01:14:07 02:40:52 2022.1.00992.S B335_a 03_7M Fully characterization of streamers in Pineda EU 7-m 3
the embedded phases of star
formation

00:15:02 01:24:21 2021.1.00172.L Sgr_A_st_p_03_TP ACES: The ALMA CMZ Exploration Longmore EA EU NA Total Power 3
Survey

2023-09-15

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title Pl Executive Array Band

23:58:55 01:40:03 2022.1.00070.S J162656_a 06_TM1 Unveiling Planet Formation in the Disk Takakuwa EA 12-m 6
around a Candidate Substellar Object
J162656.43-243301.5

23:02:18 00:14:17 2021.1.00172.L Sgr_A_st_p_03_TP ACES: The ALMA CMZ Exploration Longmore EA EU NA Total Power 3
Survey

22:16:43 23:57:52 2022.1.00070.S J162656_a 06_TM1 Unveiling Planet Formation in the Disk Takakuwa EA 12-m 6
around a Candidate Substellar Object
J162656.43-243301.5

21:47:16 23:01:49 2021.1.00172.L Sgr_A st p 03 TP ACES: The ALMA CMZ Exploration Longmore EA EU NA Total Power 3
Survey

18:33:54 19:44:03 2022.1.00951.S NGC_4654_a_06_TM1 Reuvisiting the slope of black hole Thater EU 12-m 6
scaling relations for spiral galaxies

15:56:48 17:38:26 2022.1.00951.S NGC_4689_a_06_TM1 Reuvisiting the slope of black hole Thater EU 12-m 6
scaling relations for spiral galaxies

14:44:13 15:53:47 2022.1.00951.S NGC_4654_a_06_TM1 Reuvisiting the slope of black hole Thater EU 12-m 6
scaling relations for spiral galaxies

12:33:54 14:24:50 2022.1.00112.S NGC_3256_a_07_TM1 Young Massive Star Clusters inthe He NA 12-m 7
Local Galaxy Merger NGC 3256

12:28:23 13:48:17 2022.1.01570.S WB89_799 _a 03_7M  An ACA census of molecular clouds Jian EA 7-m 3
across the Galactic disk

10:36:42 11:32:20 2022.1.01284.S CY_Tau_a _06_TM1 Differentiating between Grain Growth Norfolk NA 12-m 6
and Planet Driven Sub-structure in
Protoplanetary Discs

10:15:40 11:35:55 2022.1.00131.S IRAS_041_a 03_7M Outflows in Class 0/ Protostars with  Plunkett NA 7-m 3
ALMA: A multi-scale approach

09:09:05 10:13:55 2022.1.01479.S ngcl087_a 03 _7M CO Excitation Across the Local den Brok EU 7-m 3
Galaxy Population

08:40:37 10:20:10 2022.1.00313.S ab_aur_a_06_TM1 Planet formation in AB Aur Tang EA 12-m

07:05:01 08:10:09 2022.1.01479.S ngcl087_a 03 _7M CO Excitation Across the Local den Brok EU 7-m
Galaxy Population

05:33:43 07:20:41 2022.A.00034.S MUSE_3D_a_03_TM1 B3 observation of a super-deep field Dent EU 12-m 3
in HDF-S

05:03:05 06:30:57 2022.1.00360.S NGC1097_a_03_7M ALMA-FACTS: FundAmental CO 1-0 Koda NA 7-m 3
Transition Survey of Nearby Galaxies

03:47:40 05:01:45 2022.1.01759.S AMICO1_a_03_7M Pathway to Euclid: characterisation of Di Mascolo EU 7-m 3
a richness-complete sample of galaxy
clusters

03:24:18 05:11:08 2022.A.00034.S MUSE_3D_a_03_TM1 B3 observation of a super-deep Dent EU 12-m 3



field in HDF-S

00:47:35 02:34:19 2022.A.00034.S MUSE_3D_a 03 _TM1 B3 observation of a super-deep field Dent EU 12-m 3
in HDF-S

2023-09-14

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:44:51 01:10:05 2022.1.00992.S Oph_IRS_a_03_7M Fully characterization of streamers in Pineda EU 7-m 3
the embedded phases of star
formation

21:57:31 23:20:05 2022.1.00992.S Oph_IRS_a_03_7M Fully characterization of streamers in Pineda EU 7-m 3
the embedded phases of star
formation

20:18:36 21:41:45 2022.1.01705.S Q1416_a_06_7M Physical properties of the molecular Emonts NA 7-m 6
medium across the circum-galactic
environment in a sample of four
quasars

19:02:44 20:18:32 2022.1.00131.S BHR71_IR_a 03_7M Outflows in Class 0/l Protostars with  Plunkett NA 7-m 3
ALMA: A multi-scale approach

18:39:58 19:38:56 2022.1.01525.S NGC3603_a_03_TP Ice-cold gas in a frying cloud? The  Stanke EU Total Power 3
temperature of the N2H+ emitting
dense gas near the NGC3603
starburst cluster

17:49:48 19:35:13 2022.A.00032.S ngc4038_a 03_TM1 A 5-pc-scale study of molecular Saito EA 12-m 3
clouds in the Antennae

16:57:05 18:20:14 2022.1.00343.S NGC3081_a 03 _TP Systematically Measuring CO Wu EA Total Power 3
Emission of Double-Barred Galaxies

16:19:26 17:35:14 2022.1.00131.S BHR71_IR_a_03_7M  Outflows in Class 0/l Protostars with Plunkett NA 7-m 3
ALMA: A multi-scale approach

15:57:41 17:46:18 2022.A.00032.S ngc4038_a_03_TM1 A 5-pc-scale study of molecular Saito EA 12-m 3
clouds in the Antennae

15:33:01 16:57:00 2022.1.00343.S NGC3081_a_03_TP Systematically Measuring CO Wu EA Total Power 3
Emission of Double-Barred Galaxies

14:07:50 15:13:47 2022.1.01237.S G214.5-1 b 03_TP Are fibres present in the giant Clarke EA Total Power 3
molecular filament G214.5-1.8

14:07:25 15:23:03 2022.1.01237.S G214.5-1_a_03_7M Are fibres present in the giant Clarke EA 7-m 3
molecular filament G214.5-1.8

14:03:31 15:49:15 2022.A.00032.S ngc4038_a 03_TM1 A 5-pc-scale study of molecular Saito EA 12-m 3
clouds in the Antennae

13:00:39 14:06:54 2022.1.01237.S G214.5-1_b_03_TP Are fibres present in the giant Clarke EA Total Power 3
molecular filament G214.5-1.8

12:48:43 14:06:42 2022.1.01237.S G214.5-1_a 03_7M Are fibres present in the giant Clarke EA 7-m 3
molecular filament G214.5-1.8

11:30:35 12:14:41 2022.1.00131.S IRAS_041_a_06_TP Outflows in Class 0/ Protostars with  Plunkett NA Total Power 6
ALMA: A multi-scale approach

11:22:40 12:40:42 2022.1.00131.S IRAS_041_b_03_7M Outflows in Class 0/ Protostars with  Plunkett NA 7-m 3
ALMA: A multi-scale approach

10:26:18 12:00:30 2022.A.00036.S HL_Tau_u_03_TM1 Band 3 Survey of HL Tau as a WSU Loomis NA 12-m 3
Test Dataset

10:02:44 11:30:30 2022.1.00898.S B5-IRS1_a 06_TP Quest for the source: connectinga  Valdivia Mena EU Total Power 6
filament to infalling gas towards a
protostar in Barnard 5

09:52:45 11:22:34 2022.1.00360.S NGC1097_a_03_7M ALMA-FACTS: FundAmental CO 1-0 Koda NA 7-m 3
Transition Survey of Nearby Galaxies

08:39:50 10:14:11 2022.A.00036.S HL_Tau_g_03_TM1 Band 3 Survey of HL Tau as a WSU Loomis NA 12-m 3
Test Dataset

08:26:13 09:55:30 2022.1.00898.S B5-IRS1_a 06_TP Quest for the source: connectinga  Valdivia Mena EU Total Power 6
filament to infalling gas towards a
protostar in Barnard 5

07:04:44 08:39:20 2022.A.00036.S HL_Tau_f 03 _TM1 Band 3 Survey of HL Tau as a WSU Loomis NA 12-m 3
Test Dataset

06:55:41 08:25:47 2022.1.00898.S B5-IRS1_a 06_TP Quest for the source: connectinga  Valdivia Mena EU Total Power 6
filament to infalling gas towards a
protostar in Barnard 5

05:34:59 06:53:50 2022.1.00992.S SVS13A _a_03_TP Fully characterization of streamers in Pineda EU Total Power 3
the embedded phases of star
formation

05:31:10 06:33:40 2022.1.01479.S ngcl087_a 03_7M CO Excitation Across the Local den Brok EU 7-m 3
Galaxy Population

04:05:16 05:51:57 2022.A.00034.S MUSE_3D_a_03_TM1 B3 observation of a super-deep field Dent EU 12-m 3
in HDF-S

04:05:11 05:17:21 2022.1.00276.S M33_1_03_TP Resolving the Cloud-Cluster Rosolowsky NA Total Power 3



Ecosystem in M33

02:15:12 04:02:07 2022.A.00034.S MUSE_3D_a 03 _TM1 B3 observation of a super-deep field Dent EU 12-m 3
in HDF-S

02:14:11 03:38:54 2022.1.01204.s C76_a_03_TP Forming hub-filament systems: An Peretto EU Total Power 3
unbiased study of the gas kinematics
of increasingly complex filamentary
structures

01:31:39 02:14:48 2022.1.01182.T Swift_J1_def_03_TM1 Constraining Jet Formation and Tetarenko NA 12-m 3
Evolution with X-ray Binaries

01:07:47 02:13:22 2021.1.00172.L Sgr_A_st_p_03_TP ACES: The ALMA CMZ Exploration Longmore EA EU NA Total Power 3
Survey

00:50:44 01:31:31 2022.1.01182.T Swift_J1_def_04_TM1 Constraining Jet Formation and Tetarenko NA 12-m 4
Evolution with X-ray Binaries

2023-09-13

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

14:44:44 16:01:17 2022.A.00032.S ngc4038_a_03_TM1 A 5-pc-scale study of molecular Saito EA 12-m 3
clouds in the Antennae

12:49:36 14:12:05 2022.1.01570.S WB89 850 _a 03 _7M  An ACA census of molecular clouds Jian EA 7-m 3
across the Galactic disk

11:28:13 12:41:20 2022.1.00131.S TMC_1A_a 03_7M Outflows in Class 0/l Protostars with  Plunkett NA 7-m 3
ALMA: A multi-scale approach

10:13:08 11:27:15 2022.1.00131.S TMC_1A_a 03_7M Outflows in Class 0/l Protostars with  Plunkett NA 7-m 3
ALMA: A multi-scale approach

10:12:40 11:47:32 2022.A.00036.S HL_Tau_e_03_TM1 Band 3 Survey of HL Tau as a WSU Loomis NA 12-m 3
Test Dataset

08:25:27 09:53:32 2022.1.00303.S EDJ2009-_a_06_7M Testing the origin of warm carbon- Yang EA 7-m 6
chain chemistry in Perseus protostars

07:59:58 09:42:46 2022.1.00120.S ALPS.2_a 03_TM1 Resolving the Star-Forming Gas of a Kaasinen EU 12-m 3
Main-Sequence Galaxy at Cosmic
Noon

06:02:47 07:31:14 2022.1.00360.S NGC1097_a_03_7M ALMA-FACTS: FundAmental CO 1-0 Koda NA 7-m 3
Transition Survey of Nearby Galaxies

06:00:08 07:47:07 2022.A.00034.S MUSE_3D_a_03_TM1 B3 observation of a super-deep field Dent EU 12-m 3
in HDF-S

05:38:01 05:58:20 2022.1.00115.T Supernov_i_03_TM1 Rapid ToO Observations of Nearby Maeda EA 12-m 3
Supernovae: Probing The Final
Evolution of Massive Stars

2023-09-12

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title Pl Executive Array Band

12:00:20 13:20:00 2022.1.01570.S WB89 916_a 03_7M  An ACA census of molecular clouds Jian EA 7-m 3
across the Galactic disk

11:18:53 12:53:09 2022.A.00036.S HL_Tau_af 03_TM1 Band 3 Survey of HL Tau as a WSU Loomis NA 12-m 3
Test Dataset

10:37:51 11:51:20 2022.1.01479.S ngcl300_a 03_7M CO Excitation Across the Local den Brok EU 7-m 3
Galaxy Population

09:27:42 11:06:13 2022.1.00313.S ab_aur_a_06_TM1 Planet formation in AB Aur Tang EA 12-m

09:09:45 10:37:11 2022.1.00303.S EDJ2009-_a_06_7M Testing the origin of warm carbon- Yang EA 7-m
chain chemistry in Perseus protostars

07:39:14 09:22:30 2022.1.00313.S ab_aur_a_06_TM1 Planet formation in AB Aur Tang EA 12-m

07:30:47 08:45:09 2022.1.01479.S ngcl300_a 03_7M CO Excitation Across the Local den Brok EU 7-m
Galaxy Population

06:06:23 07:28:08 2022.1.00360.S NGC0628_a_03 7M ALMA-FACTS: FundAmental CO 1-0 Koda NA 7-m 3
Transition Survey of Nearby Galaxies

05:57:36 07:37:37 2022.1.00300.S J0100+28_a_06_TM1 Resolving the puzzle of growing the Wang NA 12-m 6
ultraluminous quasar at z=6.3 with
ALMA and JWST

05:28:37 05:56:19 2022.A.00034.S MUSE_3D_a_03_TM1 B3 observation of a super-deep field Dent EU 12-m 3
in HDF-S

04:44:07 06:05:19 2022.1.00360.S NGC0628_a_03_7M ALMA-FACTS: FundAmental CO 1-0 Koda NA 7-m 3
Transition Survey of Nearby Galaxies

02:55:48 04:36:01 2022.1.01178.S J2310+18 a_06_TM1 The ISM distribution, gas kinematics Shao EU 12-m 6
and system dynamics of five rotation-
dominated quasar-starburst systems
atz>6

02:49:15 04:42:26 2022.1.01786.S PKS1949+ a 09 7M  The heating mechanism for the cool, Tadhunter EU 7-m 9
far-IR emitting dust in AGN

01:32:03 02:47:54 2021.1.00455.T IRAS1813 ¢ _06_TM1 Triggered follow-up of accretion Hunter NA 12-m 6



outbursts in massive protostars

01:11:16 02:38:26 2021.1.00960.S 4C23.56_a 04_7M Detecting extended [CI] emissionin  Lee EU 7-m 4
the 4C23.56 protocluster at z=2.5

2023-09-11

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title Pl Executive Array Band

23:48:15 01:17:21 2022.1.00089.S NGC6300_a_07_TM1 Anatomy of molecular tori of Seyfert Garcia-Burillo EU 12-m 7
galaxies

23:33:33 00:52:49 2022.1.01566.S G28.23_a_04_7M Dust Temperatures in 70um Dark Sanhueza EA 7-m 4
IRDCs

22:19:59 23:40:37 2022.1.01344.S 865468 _a 06_TM1 Zooming in on protostellar disks in Ahmadi EU 12-m 6
high-mass star formation

21:49:06 23:07:08 2022.1.01566.S G28.23_a_04_7M Dust Temperatures in 70um Dark Sanhueza EA 7-m 4
IRDCs

20:24:13 22:04:33 2022.1.00089.S NGC5506_a_07_TM1 Anatomy of molecular tori of Seyfert Garcia-Burillo EU 12-m 7
galaxies

20:23:00 21:46:00 2022.1.01705.S Q1416_a_06_7M Physical properties of the molecular Emonts NA 7-m 6
medium across the circum-galactic
environment in a sample of four
quasars

18:34:36 20:15:44 2022.1.00154.S J1607523_a_06_TM1 The most compact disks in Lupus: the van der Marel EU 12-m 6

start of super-Earth formation?



